The Company is exposed to currency risk on the shareholder’s investment portfolio and to 10% of the
investments backing contracts with DPF. The net exposure for the Company amounts to €3,700,819
(2018: €4,208,500) and a sensitivity analysis is not deemed necessary on the basis of significance.

34

Notes on the Financial Statements (continued)

H S B C  L i f e  A s s u r a n c e  ( M a l t a )  L t d

5  Management of insurance and financial risk (continued)

5.2 Financial risk (continued)

5.2.2 Market risk (continued)

Equity price risk

The Company manages the equity risk arising from its holdings of equity securities by setting limits
on the maximum market value of equities that it holds. Equity risk is also monitored by estimating the
effect of predetermined movements in equity prices on the profit and total net assets of the insurance
underwriting business.

Sensitivity analysis

The Company performs various sensitivity analyses as summarised below. An immediate and
permanent movement in interest yield curves or equity prices at the reporting date would have the
following impact on the profit for the year and net assets at that date:

Impact on profits and
net assets for the year

2019 2018

€000 €000
+100 basis points shift in yield curves 1,505 895
-100 basis points shift in yield curves (984) (1,314)
+10 per cent increase in equity prices 766 712
-10 per cent decrease in equity prices (766) (721)

The impact of the above sensitivity analysis on other comprehensive income for 2019 was negligible
in light of the amount of financial investments at fair value through other comprehensive income held.

5.2.3 Credit risk

The Company has exposure to credit risk which is the risk that a counterparty will be unable to pay
amounts in full when due. The main areas where the Company is exposed to credit risk are:

– reinsurers’ share of insurance liabilities;

– amounts due from reinsurers in respect of claims already paid;

– investment portfolios of debt securities;

– insurance and other receivables; and